ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Ph:- 0361-2739520/Fax:-0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/DGM (Civil)/Tech-61(Part-20)/2019-20/514

dtd. 20.02.2020

E-tender cancellation notice

NIT No.: AEGCL/DGM(Civil)/2019-20/23 dated.

Name of work: Renovation of first floor (west side) of Bijulee Bhawan including workstation, Air Conditioning with Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for five years beyond warranty period.

This is for general information that the tender for the work, "Renovation of first floor (west side) of Bijulee Bhawan including workstation, Air Conditioning with Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for five years beyond warranty period" due to technical reasons. Notice of new tender for the same work will be uploaded in AEGCL website and published in approved newspaper. No separate intimation shall be issued regarding retendering.

sd/-Chief General Manager(O&M), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01